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Overview 
Duvyzat (givinostat) is a histone deacetylase inhibitor indicated for the treatment of Duchenne muscular 
dystrophy (DMD) in patients 6 years of age and older.  
 
Coverage Guidelines 
Authorization may be reviewed for members new to the plan within the last 90 days who are currently receiving 
treatment with the requested medication, excluding when the product is obtained as samples or via 
manufacturer’s patient assistance programs. 
OR 
Authorization may be granted for members when ALL the following criteria are met: 

1. Member has a genetically confirmed diagnosis of Duchenne muscular dystrophy (DMD). Laboratory 
confirmation of genetic testing is required.  

2. Member is 6 years of age or older 
3. Duvyzat is prescribed by or in consultation with a specialist with experience treating DMD 
4. Member is ambulatory at the time of initiation  
5. Member has been stable on corticosteroids for at least 6 months 
6. Documentation of a baseline evaluation, including a standardized assessment of motor function. 

Examples include: 4 Standard Stairs Climb (4SC); North Star Ambulatory Assessment (NSAA); 6- Minute 
Walk Test 

 
Continuation of Therapy 
Requests for reauthorization will be approved when the following criteria are met:  

1. Member continues to administer corticosteroids concurrently with Duvyzat 
2. Documentation the member continues to benefit from Duvyzat based on the prescriber’s assessment. 

Examples include improved strength, pulmonary function test, or functional assessments (e.g., 6- minute 
walk test).  

Limitations 
1. Initial requests will be approved for 6 months 

Plan 
☐ MassHealth UPPL 

☒Commercial/Exchange 
Program Type 

☒ Prior Authorization 

☐ Quantity Limit 

☐ Step Therapy Benefit 
☒ Pharmacy Benefit 

☐ Medical Benefit 

Specialty 
Limitations 

This medication has been designated specialty and must be filled at a contracted 
specialty pharmacy. 

Contact 
Information 

Medical and Specialty Medications 

All Plans Phone: 877-519-1908 Fax: 855-540-3693 

Non-Specialty Medications 

All Plans Phone: 800-711-4555 Fax: 844-403-1029 

Exceptions N/A 
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2. Reauthorizations will be approved for 12 months.  
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06/11/2025- Reviewed at June P&T. No changes. Effective 7/1/2025.  


